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IFSS Council / as of 16/1 |55

- Helen Lundberg, President
Sandviksés

504 96 Bredared, Sweden
Tel/Fax: +46 33 244235

Email: sladhundsport@swipnet.se

Tim White, Vice President

881 County Road 14

Grand Marais, Minnesota 55604 USA
Tel/Fax: +218 387 2712

Email: twhite@boreal.org

Sally Bair, Secretary General
16406 - 257th Avenue

Big Lake, Minnesota 55309 USA
Tel: +763 263 2818

Fax: +763 263 8471

Email: sbair@sherbtel.net

Magali Philip, NA Continental Director
HC 33, Box 32930

Nenana, Alaska 99760 USA

Tel: +907 474 9865

Email: magali@noatak.com

Lars Svanfeldt, European Continental Director
Beckombergavigen 32

SE-16854 Bromma, Sweden

Tel: +46 7063 33401

Fax: +46 8701 4497

Email: lars svanfeldt@stockholm.mail.telia.com

Rae Bank, Ocenia/Asia Continental Dlrector
66 King St.
Kingsland, Auckland 1003 New Zealand

Tel: +064 9 3581252
Fax: +064 92771649

Email: rbank2@middlemore.co.nz

Pep Parés Casals, Director

Fontanills, 83

082320 El Masnou (Barcelona), Spain
Tel: +34 935 40 3956

Fax: +34 935 40 3951

Email: pirena@readysoft.es

Judith Pearce, Director

Box 977

Hudson, QC JOP 1H0 Canada
Tel: +450 458 5910

Fax: +450 458 2073

Email; thepearces@securenet.net

Christian Cleve Hansen, Director
Hanevoldveien 26b

1384 Asker, Norway

Tel: +47 6690 4043

Fax: +47 6754 3110

Email: abbecch@asker.kommune.no

Markus Luft, Director
Strasse Zur Fiche 16

04916 Freywalde, Germany
Tel: +49 35 362 718 40
Fax: +49 35 362 718 41

Email: ki-luft@t-online.de

Alex Ward, Director
Sedona

Auchengree Road
Glengarnock

KA 14 3BU Scotland
Tel: +44 1501 684672

RS- L 2PNV R 17 N U

Email: al. ward@gias ggw-nauUcal ac. uk

Larry Tallman, Treasurer
P.O. Box 871865

Wasilla, Alaska 99687 USA
Tel: +907 495 6762

Fax: +907 357 3666

Email: larryt@gcei.net
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